EUROSTAR™ 12 VOLT SERIES
L฀ Long Life — Up to 5000 hours average
L฀ Excellent center-to-edge uniformity
L฀ High quality Titanium Oxide coating
L฀ Axial filament for precise beam control
L฀ Dimmable
L Crisp white Halogen light
L฀ UV-cut Halogen capsule

L฀ Accent Lighting
L฀ Offices and Commercial Areas
L฀ Restaurants
12V DICHROIC MR-16 LAMPS
FOR GENERAL LIGHTING
EUROSTAR™ 12 VOLT SERIES
MR-16 REFLECTOR LAMPS
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Form No. S-MR16 EURO12V/R-0207
USHIO America, Inc. • www.ushio.com
12V EUROSTAR™
GU5.3 Base
C-8 Filament
Universal Burn Position
 10 1001107 JR12V-10W/NFL21 1.77 2800 21º Narrow Flood 600 1200
 10 1001108 JR12V-10W/NFL21/FG 1.78 2800 21º Narrow Flood 600 1200
 10 1003154 JR12V-10W/FL32 1.77 2800 32º Flood 400 1200
 20 1000366 ESX, JR12V-20W/SP12 1.77 2950 12º Spot 3500 5000
 20 1000370 ESX/FG, JR12V-20W/SP12/FG 1.78 2950 12º Spot 3500 5000
 20 1000028 BBF, JR12V-20W/NFL24 1.77 2950 24º Narrow Flood 1200 5000
 20 1000037 BBF/FG, JR12V-20W/NFL24/FG 1.78 2950 24º Narrow Flood 1200 5000
 20 1000000 BAB, JR12V-20W/FL36 1.77 2950 36º Flood 600 5000
 20 1000014 BAB/FG, JR12V-20W/FL36/FG 1.78 2950 36º Flood 600 5000
 20 1000001 BAB/60, JR12V-20W/WFL60 1.77 2950 60º Wide Flood 270 5000
 20 1000004 BAB/60/FG, JR12V-20W/WFL60/FG 1.78 2950 60º Wide Flood 270 5000
 35 1000548 FMT, JR12V-35W/SP12 1.77 2950 12º Spot 6000 5000
 35 1000551 FMT/FG, JR12V-35W/SP12/FG  1.78 2950 12º Spot 6000 5000
 35 1000552 FMV, JR12V-35W/NFL24 1.77 2950 24º Narrow Flood 2300 5000
 35 1000559 FMV/FG, JR12V-35W/NFL24/FG 1.78 2950 24º Narrow Flood 2300 5000
 35 1000564 FMW, JR12V-35W/FL36 1.77 2950 36º Flood 1300 5000
 35 1000573 FMW/FG, JR12V-35W/FL36/FG 1.78 2950 36º Flood 1300 5000
 35 1000565 FMW/60, JR12V-35W/WFL60 1.77 2950 60º Wide Flood 510 5000
 35 1000566 FMW/60/FG, JR12V-35W/WFL60/FG 1.78 2950 60º Wide Flood 510 5000
 50 1000416 EXT, JR12V-50W/SP12 1.77 3000 12º Spot 11000 5000
 50 1000419 EXT/FG, JR12V-50W/SP12/FG 1.78 3000 12º Spot 11000 5000
 50 1000424 EXZ, JR12V-50W/NFL24 1.77 3000 24º Narrow Flood 3600 5000
 50 1000430 EXZ/FG, JR12V-50W/NFL24/FG 1.78 3000 24º Narrow Flood 3600 5000
 50 1000398 EXN, JR12V-50W/FL36 1.77 3000 36º Flood 2000 5000
 50 1000405 EXN/FG, JR12V-50W/FL36/FG 1.78 3000 36º Flood 2000 5000
 50 1000589 FNV, JR12V-50W/WFL60 1.77 3000 60º Wide Flood 850 5000
 50 1000592 FNV/FG, JR12V-50W/WFL60/FG 1.78 3000 60º Wide Flood 850 5000
 75 1000451 EYF, JR12V-75W/SP12 1.77 3000 12º Spot 13000 5000
 75 1000452 EYF/FG, JR12V-75W/SP12/FG 1.78 3000 12º Spot 13000 5000
 75 1000454 EYJ/EZZ, JR12V-75W/NFL24 1.77 3000 24º Narrow Flood 4800 5000
 75 1000455 EYJ/EZZ/FG, JR12V-75W/NFL24/FG 1.78 3000 24º Narrow Flood 4800 5000
 75 1000444 EYC, JR12V-75W/FL36 1.77 3000 36º Flood 2700 5000
 75 1000447 EYC/FG, JR12V-75W/FL36/FG 1.78 3000 36º Flood 2700 5000
 75 1000445 EYC/60, JR12V-75W/WFL60 1.77 3000 60º Wide Flood 1220 5000
 75 1000446 EYC/60/FG, JR12V-75W/WFL60/FG 1.78 3000 60º Wide Flood 1220 5000
2 in MOL
USHIO America, Inc. • www.ushio.com